## RESOLUTION NO. 1911

AMENDING RESOLUTION NUMBERS 1901, 1899 AND 1896 CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION OF DEERFIELD SUBDIVISION.

BE IT RESOLVED that resolution numbers 1901, 1899 and 1896 are hereby amended to designate the following projects:

ST 77-4	Deerfield Streets	
ST 77-4A	Columbus Street	
ST 77-4B	Deerfield Storm Drain	
ST 77-4C	Deerfield Storm Drain R. R. Cross	ing

 $\,$  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that monies budgeted within the improvement fund be transferred as follows:

RESOURCE:		From	<u>To</u>
	027-9985-0-86007 026-9985-0-84520	300,000 196,297	

## REQUIREMENT:

Improvement Fund				
ST 77-4	026-9985-0-88002		•	360,848
ST 77-4A	026-9985-0-88010			53,000
ST 77-4B	026-9985-0-88011			58,449
ST 77-4C	026-9985-0-88012	 		 24,000
		\$ 496,297	\$	496,297

DATED this 14th day of September, 1977.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder

Off May